Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/28/2004 01 FC:8021



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docker No. 120085 07								
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:								
	 [1] Yasunori MANO [2] Kenji OMOTE [3] Kazutoshi MOTOIKE [4] Masatoshi ADACHI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 	[1] AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN 444-1192 JAPAN								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	[2] TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN								
i.	Other B. Execution Date: [1] 09/03/2004; [2] 09/15/2004; [3] 09/08/2004; [4] 09/08/2004	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applic	ation.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached?									
	C. Title of Application: <u>LUBRICATING MECHANISM (</u>	OF OIL PUMP								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\								
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>158739</u>)								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
TOH1	1 00000044 10944798									
	40.00 OP									
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the design information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 21, 2004									
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Robert A. Miller, Registration No. 32,771 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3										

PATENT

REEL: 015818 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1)	Yasunori MANO	(4)	Masatoshi ADACHI			
(1-8)	Insert Name(5) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Kanji OMOTE	(5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
()		(3)	Kazutoshi MOTOIKE	(6)				
			In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersigned		. 	•		
(9A)	Insert Name of First	(9A)	(9A) AISIN AW CO., LTD.					
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignet	(10A)	(10A) 10, Takane, Fujii-cho9, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, 444-1192, Japan					
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignet	(9B)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KAUBSHIKI KAISHA					
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aich	ni-ken, 471-8571, Japa	m	-		
		the ent invent reissue	nafter designated as the Assignees) tire right, title and interest for the U ion, and in all applications for pate ion, and all Letters Patent, extension ion known as	Inited States of Amer at including any and	ca as defined in 35 U.S.C. (all divisions, continuations,	100, in the substitutes, and		
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Tifle, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11)						
			LUBRICATING MECHANIS	M OF OIL PUMP	1			
		Attorn	ey Docket No. 120085					
			ich the undersigned has (have) exe ate herewith or	cuted an application	for patent in the United State	es of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	J.S. Application Serial Number					
(13)	Identification for filed applications	filed						
applicate possible provision grant of of the U interest, agreement	ons of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to p is valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorizes inited States resulting from said appearants that he has full right and coverants that he has full righ ants in conflict herewith, and agree	ary. Execute all reof, or an orward with the control of the contr	papers necessary in connection way patent or reissue application bast the such interference. papers and documents and performation of Industrial Property or similaffirmative acts which may be necessary to the Commissioner of the U.S. or any divisional, continuing or reisy the entire interest herein assigned a assignment is binding on him and OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the	ith any interference we ded thereon, and to come any act which may lar agreements. Cessary to obtain, may be applications to test and that he has not and his heirs, successory to insert on the contract of	thich may be declared conce- operate with the Assignees in be necessary in connection intain or confirm by reissue mark Office to issue any am- the asid Assignees, as Assign t executed, and will not exe- issors, assigns and legal re- uits assignment any further in	with claims or or reexamination a diali Letters Patents necs of the entire cute, any expresentatives.		
	In witness whereof, executed by					, oocument.		
Date	-					(SEAL)		
Date	September 15, 2	204	Inventor Signature	Kinii	Mano Omite	(SEAL)		
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								
then it si	This assignment should preferably hould be signed before at least two	/ bc signe witnesses	d before: (a) a Notary Public if wi who also sign here:	thin the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U	J.S.A. If neither,		
Date			Witness					
Date			Witness					

PATENT REEL: 015818 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1)	Yasunon MANU	(4)	ABSRIOBIII ADACHI				
(1-8)	Insert Name(8) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Kanji OMOTE	(5)	<u> </u>				
(,		(3)	Kazutoshi MOTOKB						
			In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersign	, ,		•			
(9A)) Insert Name of First Assignee (9A) AISIN AW CO., LTD.								
(1 0A)	Insert Address of First	(10A)	0A) 10, Takane, Pujii-cho9, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, 444-1192, Japan						
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee Insert Address of Second Assignee	(9B)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KAUBSHIKI KAISHA						
(10B)		(10B)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571, Japan						
		the ent invent reissue	nafter designated as the Assignees) tire right, title and interest for the U ion, and in all applications for pate s, and all Letters Patent, extension ion known as	Inited States of America a ant including any and all d	s defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 ivisions, continu ations, s ut	0, in the ostitutes, and			
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11)							
			LUBRICATING MECHANIS	M OF OIL PUMP					
		Attorn	ey Docket No. 120085						
			ich the undersigned has (have) exa ate herewith or	cuted an application for p	atent in the United States of	f America on			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on						
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) t	J.S. Application Serial Number						
patents as application possible in provision grant of a of the Un interest, a agreement may be n	1) Each undersigned agrees to express for the invention, and any pairs the Assigness may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to express the continuation or division there in obtaining evidence and going fit. 3) Each undersigned agrees to express to the International Convention. 4) Each undersigned agrees to post valid United States patent to the solid United States resulting from said appeared covenants that he has full right the conflict herewith, and agree of Each undersigned hereby gran eccessary or desirable in order to extend the witness whereof, executed by	ent(s) issuary. tecute all reof, or an orward witectute all for Protect afform all Assignees and reques objection of to conves a that this tes the firm omply with	papers necessary in connection way patent or reissue application bartith such interference. papers and documents and perforation of Industrial Property or simulations of the U.S. or any divisional, continuing or resty the entire interest herein assignated as assignment is binding on him of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the high the rules of the United States Pa	charate assignments in continuous interference which and thereon, and to cooper on any act which may be usually agreements. Cessary to obtain, maintain. Patent and Trademark assue applications to the said, and that he has not executed in the said and his heirs, successors power to insert on this assuer and Trademark Office.	mection with such applicate may be declared concerning the with the Assignees in excessary in connection with a creonfirm by reissue or a confirm or confirm	ng this every way th claims or reexamination a I Letters Patents s of the entire e, any sentatives.			
Date	9. 8. 200		Inventor Signature	Kazitoshi	Motorke	(SEAL)			
Date	9. 7. 2004		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	masatoski	adach:	(SEAL)			
Date			T			(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date _									
Date _									
then it sh	This assignment should preferably ould be signed before at least two v	be signer vitnesses	who also sign here:	,		·			
Date									
Date			- Witness						

PATENT REEL: 015818 FRAME: 0485